is two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000.00) as adjusted by the cost of living 
adjustment factor prescribed by the Secretary of the Treasury or their delegate under 
Section 415(d) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, the "adjustment 
factor"; and for years beginning on or after January 1, 1993, is one hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($150,000.00) (as adjusted by the adjustment factor in ten thousand 
dollars ($10,000.00) increments on the basis of a base period of the calendar quarter 
beginning October 1, 1993). For purposes of applying the limitation applicable to 
each year, the limit for a plan year shall be the limitation in effect for the calendar